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We at Al-Bilad Securities & Investment Company place high importance on realizing
our vision and mission, based on clear core values, with the intention of providing a
better service for our clients, which we consider as our partners.

Hence, we are committed to provide the most modern technologies in investment
services and financial tools in response to our clients and shareholders requirements,
for the purpose of achieving their investment goals efficientiy, and through a
well-trained and integrated team.

We also strive to provide all services in accordance with a modern outlook, and
provide Investors with an advanced and comfortable work environment to help them
make their decisions transparently and in an outstanding manner, using the most
advanced methods in information technoiogy based on extensive studies and
research.

In this Company, we acquire inspiration, strong willand a continued desire to work
diligently to develop our services, which are inspired by our wise and young
teadership of His Majesty King Abdullah Il, may the Lord safeguard Him for our
beloved nation.
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Members of the Board of Directors

Mr. Sharif Tawfiq Hamad Al-Rawashdeh Chairman/ CEO
Engineer Ismail Issa Ismail Dkeidek Vice Chairman
Members

Dr. Emran Hassan Mohammad Omar

Mr. lyad Ghasoub Jamil Asali Representative of Dom Al-Riyadh for
Trade & Investment Co.

Dr. Issam Adib Ahmad Hashem

Mr. Sameer Tawfiq Hamad Al-Rawashdeh

Mr. Ahmad Salah Atalla Suheimat

Mr. Sameer Tawfiq Hamad Al-Rawashdeh General Manager
Messrs. KPMG Kawasmy & Partners CO Auditors
Messrs. United Consulting Law firm Legal Advisor
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Our Vision

We strive to present integrated financial services at Amman Stock Exchange and neighboring
markets through the provision of various financial services available in these markets, to meet the
needs of the Company's clients, regardless of their investment objectives in all markets of the
region, this would qualify us to be in the forefront of financial brokerage firms and investment
services companies in Jordan.

Our Objective

To provide the best services to our clients, to place the satisfaction of our clients among the top
priorities of our Company, and to provide the most modern methods and technological means
available, foremost of which is the electronic trading service through the internet.

Our Migsion
To build confidence between our clients and our Company by providing the best services and

investment tools available, in a manner that contributes to realizing our clients' investment

aspirations.
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Al- Bilad Securities and Investment Co. [P.S.C)
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Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2015 (Exhibit A) 5

Statement of Income For the Year Ended December 31, 201 5 (Exhibit B) 6

Statement of Changes in Owner's Equity For the Year Ended
December 31, 2015 (Exhibit C)

Statement of Cash Flows For the Year Ended December
31, 2015 [Exhibit D}
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Account Statement as of December 31, 2015

Assets

Current Assets

Cash On Hand & At Banks
Accounts Receivable - Net
Other Debit Balances

Tota! Current Assets
Financial Assets At Fair Value Through Comp. Income
Investment In Associate
Property & Equipments - Net
Investment Property
Intagable Assets - Net
Brokerage Works License
Deferred Tax Assets

Total Assets

Liabilities And Shareholders' Equity
Current Liabilities

Banks Overdraft

Accounts Payable

Other Credit Balances

Total Current Liabilities

Owners' Equity

Capital

Statutory Reserve

Accumulated Changes In Fair Value
(Ace.Loss)Retained Earnings At Year End
Total Owners' Equity

Total Liabilities And Owners' Equity

2015
JD

283,400
5,109,663
651,858

6,044,921
3,233,988

1,532,742
147.407
585,515

226
1
744,669

12,289,469

1,572,031
994,494
169,582

2,736,107

10,000,000
516,729
{595,604}
(367,763
79,553,362
12,289,469

Exhibit A

2014
JD

843,253
4,717,805
503,422

6,064,480

3,942,204
133,102
1,151,939
4,051
1
748,583

112,044,360

1,849,941
775,641
197,036

2,822,618

10,000,000
493,994
(936,811)
(335,441)

9,221,742
12,044,360
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Income Statement
For The Year Ended December 31, 2015

Revenues

Brokerage Commission

Interest Revenues / Margin

Dividend

Bank InterestS Revenues

Revenues Investment Management
Companys Share From Acquisition Ot Assoclate
Other Revenues

Tatal Revenues

Expenses

General & Administrative Expenses
Finance Expenses

Depreciations & Amortizations

Reversals Of {Provision On) impairment Of Receivables
Total Expen5es

Profit (Loss) Incom Before Tax

Surplus {Provision) Of Income Taxes

Profit [Loss) Income After Tax

Add : Other Comprehensive Income tems :
Profit From Trading Of Financial Assets
Changes In Fair Value - Net
Comprehensive Income For The Year

{Loss) Earning Per Share

2015
JD
766,241
169,241
83,265
6,457
635
353,070
73,581
71,452,490
{655,003)
{170,327)
(74,596}
74,106
(825,820}
626,670
(54,296)
572,374

{16,885}
(223,869)
_331.620
" J.DIShare_
0.057

Exhibit B

2014
JD
476,807
160,629
63,866
31,058
597

22,270

755,227

{646,505)
(166,244)
{99,356}
{ 842,303}

(1,754,408

(999,181)
123,500
{875,681)

(29,733)
_ (316,009
(1,222,223)
J.D/Share
{0.088}
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Statement Of Cash Flows -
For The Year Ended December 31, 2015

Cash Flows From Operating Activities
Profit (Loss) Income Before Tax

adiustment

Reversals Of (Provision On) Impairment Of Receivables
Finance Expenses

Depreciation & Amortization

Profit From Sale Of Investment Property

Change in

Accounts Receivable

Other Debit Balances

Accounts Payable

Other Credit Balances

Cash Flows Used in Operating Activities

Paid income tax
Paid Finance Expenses
Net Cash {Used In) Operating Activities

Cash Flows From Investing Activities

Purchase Equipments & Intangeble Assets

Proceeds Sale Equipments & Intangeble Assets
Purchase Investment In Associate

Proceeds Sale Property

Financial Assets At Fair Value Through Comp. Income
Net Cash (Used In] investing Activities

Net (Change} In Cash
Cash On Hand & At Banks At Year Beginning
Cash On Hand & At Banks At Year Ending

2015

JD
626,670

(74,1086)
170,327
74,596

(58,247)

739,240

(708,353
{148,436)
218,853
(27,454

73,850

{50,382}

(170,327)
(146,859)

(86,135)
15,462
(353,070}
986,930
(698,271}

(135,084)

(281,943)

(1,006,688)
(1,288,631

Exhibit D

2014

JD
{999,181)

842,303
166,244
99,356
(6,991)

———————————

101,731

(612,418)
(16,103)

306,503
52,915

(167,372}

(94,401)
(166,244)

{428,017)

{60,98%)

-

7,000
(58,627)

(112,616

(540,633)
| 466,055)

(1,006,688}



